INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING

11TH AVENUE STREET FAIR APPLICATION FORM - CRESTON LIONS CLUB CRESTON VALLEY BLOSSOM FESTIVAL

Enclosed is your application Form for the Blossom Festival Street Fair. When completed please return the form with your payment of \$35.00 per stall, and \$15.00 per table; and made payable to the 'Creston Lions Club', or e-transfer to crestonbclionsclub@gmail.com.

Creston Lions 11th Avenue Street Fair Creston Lions P.O. Box #905 Creston, BC V0B 1G0

The completed Application Form may also be dropped off at the Creston Valley Visitors' Centre at 121 Northwest Boulevard, Creston; by Friday, May 9, 2025. **Payment at this location will only be accepted if paid by cheque**. Application Forms are available on the Blossom Festival website at www.blossomfestival.ca, or picked up at the Visitor Centre office. An Application Form can also be emailed to you upon request to cvblossomfestival@gmail.com. Spaces are allocated in numerical order as applications are received. The Committee will try to accommodate special requests for certain spaces, but cannot guarantee it. Final assignment of stall numbers will be done by Creston Lions and will be posted at setup table at the Street Fair.

<u>Please return the Form and payment no later than May 9, 2025.</u> Please make sure that you <u>sign</u> and <u>date</u> the Application Form before you send it in.

The Creston Lions Club has a limited number of tables (2ftX6ft, a few 2ftX8ft) available, delivered to your stall. Please indicate on your Application Form if you require tables (and the size) at time of payment. There is an additional charge of \$15.00 per table.

The Creston Valley Blossom Festival Association works in cooperation with the Creston Lions Club to provide an opportunity for the Creston Lions Club to raise funds by organizing the 11th Avenue Street Fair. As stated above, the Street Fair Application Form is also available on the Creston Valley Blossom Festival website at: www.blossomfestival.ca. Should you have questions regarding the Street Fair, please feel free to email cvblossomfestival@gmail.com or phone 250-428-6095.

Location of the Street Fair is on 11th Avenue North in Creston, between Shopper's Drug Mart & Pharmasave, just off Canyon Street (Highway 3) in downtown Creston.

VENDORS WELCOME



CRESTON LIONS CLUB

P.O. Box #905, Creston, BC V0B 1G0

11TH AVENUE STREET FAIR APPLICATION FORM CRESTON VALLEY BLOSSOM FESTIVAL

SATURDAY, May 17, 2025

PARTICIPATION (CONTRACT - APPLI	CANT:		
		POSTAL CODE:		
	Contact):			
CATEGORY (Check C	Category):			
FOOD CRAFT	FLEA MARKET	COLLECTIBLES	OTHER:	
Number of stalls requir	red: Number of tab	oles required: Pov	wer Required: Y	ES NO
COST: \$35.00.00 PER	R 10-FOOT SECTION (e	each area approximate	ly 10ft X 10ft). Tal	oles are
available at a cost of \$	15.00 per table. TOTAL	_ DUE:	Stalls with power	are limited.
PAYMENT: C	ash Cheque (\$	25.00 NSF Charge)	E-Transfer	,
Payment can be E-Tra	nsferred to <u>crestonbclio</u>	nsclub@gmail.com		
the Vendor that set-up 2025 to enable the F space must be vacate Vendor's responsibilities selling food or dring requires a separate exclusive rights given table(s) are cancelled Blossom Festival Assets	be posted at setup table posted at setup tab	en 7:00 AM and 8:45 I. The Vendor may di up is the responsibile the health and or safety immediately. The Ea 28-3873 for more info and will be given to a 2025. The Vendor agon Lions Club cannot	is AM on Saturday ismantle after 3:0 lity of the Vendor y regulations. If y ast Kootenay Head ormation. There were any Vendor if a serve that the Creater be held responsi	y, May 17, 0 PM. The r. It is the you will be alth Officer will be NO stall and/or ston Valley ble for any
Vendor's Signature:			_Date:	
PRINT NAME:			_	
FOR COMMITTEE US				
STALL NUMBER:	NUMBER OF TAB	LES REQUIRED:	POWER: YE	ES NO
DATE:				
		(Com	mittee Member S	ignature)